PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1

Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:			NEW ASSIGNMENT				
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:			ASSIGNMENT				
CONVEYING PARTY DATA							
N N			lame	Execution Date			
Baoliang WANG				08/16/2013			
RECEIVING PARTY DATA							
Name:	Hinds Instrum	Hinds Instruments, Inc.					
Street Address:	7425 NW Eve	7425 NW Evergreen Parkway					
City:	Hillsboro						
State/Country:	OREGON						
Postal Code:	97124						
PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1							
Property Type			Number				
Application Number: 1397		13970	0463				
CORRESPONDENCE DATA Fax Number: Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful. Phone: 503-274-5455 Email: PAT@HANCOCKHUGHEY.COM Correspondent Name: HANCOCK HUGHEY LLP Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 6553 Address Line 4: PORTLAND, OREGON 97228							
ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:			1074-129-PWH				
NAME OF SUBMITTER:			Patrick W. Hughey				
Signature:			/pwh #31,169/				
Date:			08/19/2013				
			This document serves as an Oath/Declaration (37 CFR 1.63).				
Total Attachments: 1 source=signeddec#page1.tif							

COMBINED DECLARATION AND ASSIGNMENT Attorney Ref. No 1074-129-PWH

Detection Method for Birefringence Measurement

Declaration:

As the below named inventor, I hereby declare that this declaration is directed to the attached application.

The above-identified application was made or authorized to be made by me.

I believe that I am the original inventor or an original joint inventor of a claimed invention in the application.

I hereby acknowledge that any willful false statement made in this declaration is punishable under 18 U.S.C. 1001 by fine or imprisonment of not more than five (5) years, or both.

Assignment:

Whereas, Hinds Instruments, Inc., herein referred to as "Assignee" and whose post office address is 7425 NW Evergreen Parkway, Hillsboro, OR 97124 desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in the aboveidentified application and invention(s) disclosed therein:

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I hereby sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the full and exclusive right, title and interest in and to said invention(s) and patent application, and all US and foreign patents or patent applications that contain the same disclosure as or relies for priority on the invention or application identified above, said invention, applications and patents in this or any foreign country, and all divisions, continuations, reissues and extensions thereof, to be held and enjoyed by Assignee for its own use and benefit, and for its successors and assigns for the full term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by me had this assignment and sale not been made, and I covenant that I have full right so to do, and agree that I will communicate to Assignee, or its successors and assigns, any facts known to me respecting said invention, and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisional, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths, and do everything possible to aid Assignee, its successors and assigns to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention in this or any foreign country.

Executed this 16 day of August,	2013 a	Oregon CITY, STATE/PROVINCE
Legal Name of Inventor: Baol	iang WANG:	
	SIGNATURE	
Witness: <u>Jacob 11/01</u> NAME	SIGNATURE Walf	8/16/13 DATE

Page 1 of 1

PATENT REEL: 031039 FRAME: 0110

RECORDED: 08/19/2013